PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3519663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABLECO FINANCE LLC	09/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNETEK, INC.
Street Address:	N49 W13650 CAMPBELL ROAD
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051
Name:	MAGNETEK ADS POWER, INC. C/O MAGNETEK, INC.
Street Address:	N49 W13650 CAMPBELL ROAD
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051
Name:	MAGNETEK MONDEL HOLDING, INC. C/O MAGNETEK, INC.
Street Address:	N49 W13650 CAMPBELL ROAD
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051
Name:	MAGNETEK NATONAL ELECTRIC COIL, INC. C/O MAGNETEK, INC.
Street Address:	N49 W13650 CAMPBELL ROAD
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051
Name:	MAGNETEK ALTERNATIVE ENERGY, INC. C/O MAGNETEK, INC.
Street Address:	N49 W13650 CAMPBELL ROAD
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051
Name:	MONDEL ULC C/O MAGNETEK, INC.
Street Address:	N49 W13650 CAMPBELL ROAD
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS
	PATENT

PATENT

503473038 REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0717

State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4599552
Patent Number:	4716348
Patent Number:	4810175
Patent Number:	4872127
Patent Number:	5051685
Patent Number:	5141183
Patent Number:	5254932
Patent Number:	5204595
Patent Number:	5177408
Patent Number:	5192905
Patent Number:	5420780
Patent Number:	5729450
Patent Number:	5623219
Patent Number:	5825639
Patent Number:	6152273
Patent Number:	5932995
Patent Number:	D418810
Patent Number:	6075698
Patent Number:	6175503
Patent Number:	6244544
Patent Number:	6238029
Patent Number:	6598859
Patent Number:	6653804
Patent Number:	6588713
Application Number:	10206376
Patent Number:	6956339
Patent Number:	7190146
Application Number:	11004644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)672-5399 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142712400

ipdocketing@foley.com, ggray@foley.com Email:

> **PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0718**

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. KING

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090903-0103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. KING	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. King/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Release#page1.tif source=Patent Release#page2.tif source=Patent Release#page3.tif source=Patent Release#page4.tif source=Patent Release#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0719

CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Confirmation of Release"), effective as of the date indicated below, is made by and between Ableco Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("ABLECO"), and a party to the Financing Agreement (defined below) with Magnetek, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and its subsidiaries Magnetek ADS Power, Inc., Magnetek Mondel Holding, Inc., Magnetek National Electric Coil, Inc., Magnetek Alternative Energy, Inc., and Mondel ULC (collectively "MAGNETEK"), with respect to the patent assets identified or referred to in the Financing Agreement ("MAGNETEK's Intellectual Property"), including those listed in Schedule A to this Release.

WHEREAS, MAGNETEK entered into that certain Financing Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time) (collectively the "Financing Agreement"), with ABLECO;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, ABLECO recorded the security interests listed below with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Recorded IP Security Interests"):

 Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2005, in favor of ABLECO, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2005 at Reel/Frame 16621/221.

WHEREAS, ABLECO confirms that as of October 23, 2006, the date of the Payoff Letter of the Financing Agreement, the Recorded IP Security Interests with respect to MAGNETEK'S Intellectual Property were released and MAGNETEK had fully discharged its obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ABLECO hereby confirms the complete release and discharge of its security interest and any other right or right of control granted in the Financing Agreement in relation to MAGNETEK's Intellectual Property. To the extent that ABLECO had any remaining right or interest in MAGNETEK's Intellectual Property after the date of the Payoff Letter, ABLECO hereby assigns and agrees to assign such remaining right or interest to MAGNETEK.

ABLECO will cooperate with MAGENTEK, including performance of any actions, and the execution and delivery of any documents necessary or appropriate to give effect to the intent and terms of this Confirmation of Release and allow MAGNETEK to effectively record it with any appropriate government offices.

4827-6943-1079.1

PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0720 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ABLECO has caused this Confirmation of Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the 9th day of September, 2015.

ABLEC	O FINANCE LLC
Ву:	
Name:_	Daniel E. Wolf
Title:	President

2

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Application Number	Application Filing Date	Title	Patent No. / Publication No.
US06648721	1984-09-07	Generator voltage regulator	US4599552
US06900451	1986-08-26	DC motor adaptive controller	US4716348
US07084564	1987-08-12	Hermetic motor bearing assembly	US4810175
US07142688	1988-01-07	Ripple rejection filter	US4872127
US07570823	1990-08-22	Waveform corrector	US5051685
US07632186	1990-12-21	Apparatus and method for determining one or more operating characteristics of a rail-mounted vehicle	US5141183
US07634093	1990-12-24	Charging voltage control circuit for battery chargers	US\$254932
US07664500	1991-03-05	Method and apparatus for controlling a walking beam pump	US5204595
US07732829	1991-07-19	Startup circuit for electronic ballasts for instant-start lamps	US5177408
US07763630	1991-09-23	Charging voltage control and current limit for battery chargers	US5192905
US08176085	1993-12-30	Apparatus for limiting inrush current	US5420780
US08490409	1995-06-14	Power converter with ripple current and bulk filtering supplied by high-current, high-microfarad film capacitor arrangement	U85729450

Application Number	Application Filing Date	Title	Patent No. / Publication No.
US08551779	1995-11-07	Maximal voltage three- phase PWM without third harmonic injection	US5623219
US08951549	1997-10-16	DC bus capacitor arrangement	US5825639
US09027052	1998-02-20	Universal arm and mounting block for a current collector	US6152273
US09033891	1998-03-03	Dual back converter with coupled inductors	US5932995
US29093922	1998-09-22	Front panel for a rack mounted rectifier	USD418810
US09179785	1998-10-27	Removable fan for rack mounted rectifiers	US6075698
US09179784	1998-10-27	Interconnection system for rack mounted rectifier	US6175503
US09253199	1999-02-19	Method and apparatus for holding a capacitor without separable fasteners	US6244544
US09546985	2000-04-11	Universal electronics cabinet	US6238029
US09871553	2001-05-31	Multiple hoist synchronization apparatus and method	US6598859
US09968676	2001-10-01	Method and apparatus for controlling a bucket hoist using a flux vector AC drive	US6653804
US10197200	2002-07-17	Anchor assembly for electrified conductor bar	US6588713
US10206376	2002-07-26	Snap-in assembly for multiple high current conductive lines	US20030036297
US10458793	2003-06-10	Multiple hoist synchronization apparatus and method	U86956339

Application Number	Application Filing Date	Title	Patent No. / Publication No.
US10643161	2003-08-18	Control system and method for an overhead bridge crane	US7190146
US11004644	2004-12-03	Modular power supply assembly	US20060120001

5